

## Mutton Bustin' 2024

Registration for the FlberMax Mutton Bustin'
Mallet Event Center & Arena
Tuesday, April 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2024
Check in will be from 4:00pm – 6:00pm
Contest begins at 6:30pm

The first 175 kids to enter will have the opportunity to ride like the pros!

## Contestants must:

- ➤ Be 4-7 years old and weigh no more than 55 lbs (verified during registration)
- Wear protective helmets and vests provided by the ABC Pro Rodeo
- ➤ Have a signed Waiver/Release
- \$25.00 Registration is NON-REFUNDABLE. The funds will be donated to the Lubbock Boys & Girls Clubs

Judge's Decision if FINAL for Qualification. Absolutely no spurs or ropes will be allowed.

The top 30 riders return and compete during the first 3 performances of the ABC Pro Rodeo on Thursday April  $4^{th}$ , Friday April  $5^{th}$ , or Saturday Matinee April  $6^{th}$ .

The top three winners from each of these first 3 rodeo performances will return to compete for the "All Around Championship" during the Saturday Night Performance on April 6<sup>th</sup>.

Contestants making it into a spot in the Rodeo will receive one Additional General Admission Ticket.

Trophy Buckles will be presented to the 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> place finishers in the All-Around Championship and a custom-made champion vest will go to the All-Around Champion.

Visit the website <a href="www.abcrodeo.com">www.abcrodeo.com</a> for Pre-Registration Locations and Dates, for Waiver/Release Forms, and other information about the ABC Pro Rodeo. ABC Pro Rodeo supports the Lubbock Boys & Girls Clubs.

